

ELECTORAL BILL 2017

Amendments made by Legislative Assembly on 14 November 2017.

- No. 1 **Requirements for nomination**
Page 47, clause 83 (2) (b), line 11. Omit “50 persons”. Insert instead “25 persons”.
- No. 2 **Requirements for nomination**
Page 47, clause 83 (2) (c), line 14. Omit “50 persons”. Insert instead “25 persons”.
- No. 3 **Voiding election for illegal practices—cross references**
Page 104, clause 237 (1), line 36. Omit “the offence of bribery or interference with political liberty”.
Insert instead “an offence under section 209 (Electoral bribery, treating and selling of votes) or 210 (Interference with right to vote)”.
- No. 4 **Voiding election for illegal practices—cross references**
Page 105, clause 237 (3) (b), lines 1 and 2. Omit “bribery or interference with political liberty or attempted bribery or interference with political liberty”.
Insert instead “a contravention or attempted contravention of section 209 (Electoral bribery, treating and selling of votes) or 210 (Interference with right to vote)”.